# Electronic Articles of Incorporation For

N09000008745 FILED September 08, 2009 Sec. Of State cgolden

CELEBRATE LIFE RECOVERY CENTER, INC.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-forprofit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

#### Article I

The name of the corporation is: CELEBRATE LIFE RECOVERY CENTER, INC.

## **Article II**

The principal place of business address: 840 W DANIA BCH BLVD DANIA BEACH, FL. 33004

The mailing address of the corporation is:

10650 NW 30 PL SUNRISE, FL. 33322

### **Article III**

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is:

THIS CORPORATION IS ORGANIZED EXCLUSIVELY FOR CHARITABLE, RELIGIOUS, EDUCATION, A LITERARY, AND SCIENTIFIC PURPOSES: MORE SPECIFICAILLY, TO PROVIDE RELIEF TO THOSE AFFECTED BY SUBSTANCE ABUSE, AND ADDICTION.

### Article IV

The manner in which directors are elected or appointed is: AS PROVIDED FOR IN THE BYLAWS.

#### Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

VALERIE CHANDLER 10650 NW 30 PL SUNRISE, FL. 33322 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

Registered Agent Signature: VALERIE CHANDLER

### **Article VI**

The name and address of the incorporator is:

VALERIA CHANDLER 10650 NW 30 PL

SUNRISE, FL 33322

Incorporator Signature: VALERIE CHANDLER

#### **Article VII**

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: P VALERIE CHANDLER 10650 NW 30 PL SUNRISE, FL. 33322

Title: BC ANTHONY WILKERSON 3961 NW 34 AVE LAUDERDALE LAKES, FL. 33309

Title: ED CARON DELANCY 2200 MONROE ST #34 HOLLYWOOD, FL. 33020 N09000008745 FILED September 08, 2009 Sec. Of State cgolden